

Queensland

Racing Integrity (Fees) Amendment Regulation 2020

Subordinate Legislation 2020 No. 121

made under the

Racing Integrity Act 2016

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Replacement of sch 2 (Fees)	2
	Schedule 2 Fees	2

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Racing Integrity (Fees) Amendment Regulation 2020.*

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Racing Integrity Regulation 2016.

3 Replacement of sch 2 (Fees)

Schedule 2—

omit, insert—

Schedule 2 Fees

section 7

\$

- 1 Application fee for a racing bookmaker's licence (Act, section 79(2)(a))—
 - (a) if the applicant is an individual

2,566.00

(b) if the applicant is a corporation

7,380.00

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 1 July 2020.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 1 July 2020.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Agriculture and Fisheries.

© State of Queensland 2020